

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) no. 2329/2022

Paras Ram

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J and K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.11.2022**

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within two weeks.

Sent for the record of the court below.

List on 14.12.2022.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till the next date of hearing before the Bench, there shall be stay of the effect and operation of impugned order dated 22.09.2022 passed by respondent no. 2.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
04.11.2022  
*Sahil Toga*