

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP (C) No. 2329/2022

Paras Ram

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate

Vs

UT of J & K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.12.2023

Reply is stated to have been filed by the official respondents, however the same is not on record. Registry to trace the reply filed by the official respondents and if filed, place the same on record before the next date of hearing, positively.

Record in terms of order dated 04.11.2022 has not been received till date. Let the fresh reminder be sent to the court below to do the needful in terms of order mentioned (supra).

List on **28.02.2024**.

Meanwhile, response be filed by the private respondent and interim directions, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU
16.12.2023
Manan