

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2329/2022

**Paras Ram**

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ramneek Singh Katoch, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.02.2024**

Learned counsel for the private respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file reply to the petition before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the other side.

List on **08.05.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
28.02.2024  
Eva