

**Sr. No. 17**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2329/2022

Paras Ram

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

06.09.2024

Record be summoned from the Court of Additional Deputy  
Commissioner, Reasi, in File No. 321/AGRC/ADC/Rsi decided on  
22.09.2022.

List on 30.10.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing  
before the Bench.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
06.09.2024