

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) 2329/2022

Paras Ram

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - None

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-1 to 3

ORDER
30.10.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 06.09.2024 had directed Registry to summon the record from the Court of Additional Deputy Commissioner, Reasi in File No. 321/AGRC/ADC/Rsi decided on 22.09.2022.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, robkar for calling of record has been sent to Additional Deputy Commissioner, Reasi through registered post on 29.10.2024 but the same has not been received back either served or un-served.

Therefore, the matter is kept for await of the record.

Re-notify the matter on 12.11.2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
30.10.2024
Sapna