

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2329/2022

Paras RamAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.
None for private respondents.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2024

As per report of learned Registrar Judicial of this Court, record from Additional Deputy Commissioner, Reasi stands received. Registry to scan and place it on the digital file.

List for consideration on 10.02.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
02.12.2024
Abinash