

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) 2329/2022

Paras Ram

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. G.S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

.....Respondent(s)

Union Territory of J&K and  
Ors.

Through:- Mr. Ankush Manhas,  
Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.02.2025**

On 02.12.2024, Registry was directed to digitize the record of the  
Additional Deputy Commissioner, Reasi.

Needful has not been done.

Registry is directed to digitize the record and place the same on  
record by or before the next date of hearing.

Registry is also directed to furnish soft copy of the record to  
learned counsel for the parties.

List on 09.04.2025.

Interim direction dated 04.11.2022 shall continue till next date of  
hearing.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
10.02.2025  
TARUN