

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2329/2022
CM No. 6342/2022

Paras Ram

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
13.08.2025

In terms of order dated 07.05.2025, it was provided that in case respondent No. 4 does not file reply, his right to file the same shall stand closed.

Since no reply has been filed by respondent No. 4, the consequences of the order dated 07.05.2025 have taken effect. Reply on behalf of the other respondents stands filed.

List on 15.10.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
13.08.2025
Mahavir