

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2329/2022
CM No. 6342/2022**

Paras Ram

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.10.2025

1. Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
2. None appears for the petitioner and respondent No. 4. Await their appearance.
3. List on 14.11.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.10.2025
Neha-II