

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(c) No.2329/2022
CM No.6342/2022

Paras Ram Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
to 3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.02.2026

1. The response stands filed on behalf of the official respondents, however, the contesting respondent have chosen not to file any reply till date, although the record reveals that at some stage, Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of the private respondents.
2. Today also, there is no representation on behalf of the private respondents, although Mr. Manhas has filed his power of attorney as well.
3. In the interest of justice last and final opportunity of two weeks' is granted to the learned counsel appearing of behalf of the private respondents to file response, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter will be heard on its own merits on the next date of hearing.
4. List this matter on **25.03.2026**.
5. In the meantime, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE