

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: WP(C) No. 2329/2022**

Paras Ram

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 3  
None for R-4

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.03.2026**

In terms of order dated 03.02.2026, reply has not been filed on behalf of contesting respondent No. 4, nor is there any representation on his behalf. Accordingly, the right to file reply on his behalf shall stand closed.

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **17.04.2026**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
25.03.2026  
Mihul